
 

From September 16 to 19, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,215 likely voters nationally using web panel

respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history.

The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

N=1,215 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— Inflation

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 46% 32% 49% 58%

No 54 68 51 42

[2]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— Jobs and the economy

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 31% 23% 30% 40%

No 69 77 70 60

[3]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— The coronavirus pandemic

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 7% 10% 5% 4%

No 93 90 95 96

[4]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— The Russian war in Ukraine

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 6% 6% 6% 7%

No 94 94 94 93

[5]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— Climate change and the environment

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 19% 36% 18% 4%

No 81 64 82 96

[6]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— Healthcare

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 16% 19% 15% 14%

No 84 81 85 86

[7]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— Voting rights

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 10% 18% 8% 4%

No 90 82 92 96

[8]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— Social Security and Medicare

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 19% 21% 20% 18%

No 81 79 80 82
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[9]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the top

three most important issues facing America today?

— Immigration

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 25% 6% 25% 44%

No 75 94 75 56

[10]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the

top three most important issues facing America today?

— Gun violence

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 26% 41% 26% 11%

No 74 59 74 89

[11]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the

top three most important issues facing America today?

— Women's reproductive rights

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 26% 48% 25% 6%

No 74 52 75 94

[12]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the

top three most important issues facing America today?

— Government spending and the budget deficit

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 23% 8% 24% 37%

No 77 92 76 63

[13]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the

top three most important issues facing America today?

— Crime and public safety

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 24% 13% 27% 33%

No 76 87 73 67

[14]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the

top three most important issues facing America today?

— Education

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 9% 9% 10% 8%

No 91 91 90 92

[15]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the

top three most important issues facing America today?

— Something else

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 3% 3% 4% 3%

No 97 97 96 97

[16]  Of the choices listed below, what do you think are the

top three most important issues facing America today?

— Don't know

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Yes 1% 0% 0% 1%

No 99 100 100 99

[17]  As you may know, Russia invaded Ukraine earlier this

year. How concerned or not concerned are you about this

war?

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Very concerned 35% 48% 33% 25%

Somewhat concerned 34 31 36 36

A little concerned 22 15 23 27

Not at all concerned 9 5 9 12
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[18]  How long do you expect the Russia-Ukraine war will last?

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

It will be over before the end of

this year 17% 19% 12% 17%

It will be over within the next two

years 44 43 47 42

It will last at least the next two

years and beyond 24 23 24 26

Don't know 16 15 17 15

[19]  For each of the following statements, please state

whether you would still support the U.S. providing aid to

Ukraine at current levels if they were to occur:

— Higher gas prices and a higher cost of goods in the U.S.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Strongly support 13% 21% 8% 9%

Somewhat support 20 27 22 13

Somewhat oppose 20 18 22 21

Strongly oppose 38 26 40 48

Don't know 9 9 8 9

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 33% 48% 30% 22%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 58 44 62 69

SUPPORT (NET) −25 +4 −32 −47

[20]  For each of the following statements, please state

whether you would still support the U.S. providing aid to

Ukraine at current levels if they were to occur:

— Long-term global economic hardship, including in the U.S.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Strongly support 15% 23% 11% 9%

Somewhat support 25 28 24 22

Somewhat oppose 19 18 21 19

Strongly oppose 29 18 33 37

Don't know 12 13 11 13

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 40% 51% 35% 31%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 48 36 54 56

SUPPORT (NET) −8 +15 −19 −25

[21]  For each of the following statements, please state

whether you would still support the U.S. providing aid to

Ukraine at current levels if they were to occur:

— Increased chances of an attack against a NATO ally like

Poland

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Strongly support 21% 31% 18% 14%

Somewhat support 21 20 22 22

Somewhat oppose 18 14 18 20

Strongly oppose 24 18 26 28

Don't know 16 16 16 17

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 42% 51% 40% 36%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 42 32 44 48

SUPPORT (NET) 0 +19 −4 −12
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[22]  For each of the following statements, please state

whether you would still support the U.S. providing aid to

Ukraine at current levels if they were to occur:

— Greater loss of lives and livelihoods in Ukraine

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D I R

Strongly support 18% 28% 14% 11%

Somewhat support 23 23 22 22

Somewhat oppose 18 17 16 19

Strongly oppose 28 20 34 32

Don't know 14 12 12 16

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 41% 51% 36% 33%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 46 37 50 51

SUPPORT (NET) −5 +14 −14 −18

[23]  For each of the following statements, please state

whether you would still support the U.S. providing aid to

Ukraine at current levels if they were to occur:

— Ukraine permanently losing some of its territory

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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D I R

Strongly support 15% 22% 13% 9%

Somewhat support 22 23 20 22

Somewhat oppose 22 20 22 23

Strongly oppose 26 23 26 29

Don't know 16 13 19 16

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 37% 45% 33% 31%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 48 43 48 52

SUPPORT (NET) −11 +2 −15 −21

[24]  For each of the following statements, please state

whether you would still support the U.S. providing aid to

Ukraine at current levels if they were to occur:

— The U.S. sending American troops to fight in Ukraine
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D I R

Strongly support 11% 16% 8% 9%

Somewhat support 18 24 15 14

Somewhat oppose 24 24 25 23

Strongly oppose 40 29 46 46

Don't know 8 9 7 8

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 29% 40% 23% 23%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 64 53 71 69

SUPPORT (NET) −35 −13 −48 −46

[25]  For each of the following statements, please state

whether you would still support the U.S. providing aid to

Ukraine at current levels if they were to occur:

— Threats of nuclear warfare between the U.S. and Russia
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D I R

Strongly support 21% 27% 20% 15%

Somewhat support 17 18 14 17

Somewhat oppose 13 14 13 12

Strongly oppose 39 29 45 43

Don't know 11 11 9 12

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 38% 45% 34% 32%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 52 43 58 55

SUPPORT (NET) −14 +2 −24 −23
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[26]  Do you think that the Russia-Ukraine war will end in a

total victory for one country, or do you think that the war will

end with a negotiated peace settlement between the two

countries?
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D I R

I think the Russia-Ukraine war will

end in a total military victory for

one country. 30% 31% 27% 30%

I think the Russia-Ukraine war will

end with a negotiated peace

settlement between the two

countries. 57 59 56 55

Don't know 14 10 17 14

[27]  Do you agree or disagree that the U.S. has a leading role

to play in helping to negotiate an end to the war in Ukraine?
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D I R

Strongly agree 19% 28% 18% 11%

Somewhat agree 40 43 34 40

Somewhat disagree 23 18 28 25

Strongly disagree 12 7 13 17

Don't know 6 5 6 7

AGREE (TOTAL) 59% 71% 52% 51%

DISAGREE (TOTAL) 35 25 41 42

AGREE (NET) +24 +46 +11 +9

[28]  Since Russia invaded Ukraine in early 2022, the United

States has responded by pledging over $50 billion to support

Ukraine's war eGort and has led a coalition of nations to enact

economic sanctions against Russia. 

To what extent do you think the war in Ukraine has impacted

you financially?
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D I R

Very much 23% 19% 24% 27%

Somewhat 38 35 41 40

Only a little 21 25 22 17

Not at all 11 16 7 9

Don't know 6 5 7 7

[29]  When it comes to making a decision about how to deal

with the war in Ukraine, do you think the U.S. should... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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D I R

Remain as uninvolved as possible

in the conflict 30% 16% 36% 39%

Take an active role in leading

negotiations between Russia and

Ukraine 20 22 18 20

OGer as much military aid as

Ukraine asks for 9 12 8 6

Provide both diplomatic support

and military aid 30 39 29 21

Send U.S. troops to Hght in

Ukraine 3 4 0 4

Haven't heard enough to say 8 7 9 10
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[30]  U.S. Secretary of State Anthony Blinken and Russian

Foreign Minister Sergei Lavrov have spoken once since

Russia's invasion in February. These are the top foreign policy

oJcials in their respective countries and they are responsible

for leading communications with other governments. 

Which of these statements comes closest to your view, even if

neither is exactly right?
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D I R

U.S. leaders should increase

communication with Russia's

leaders during war time. 48% 51% 48% 46%

U.S. leaders should limit

communication with Russia's

leaders during war time. 38 37 36 41

Don't know 13 12 16 13

[31]  In your view, do you think the Biden Administration and

Congress need to do more diplomatically to help end the war

in Ukraine — that is, to engage in diplomatic talks and

negotiations — or do you think they have done enough?
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D I R

They need to do more

diplomatically 49% 50% 50% 47%

They have done enough

diplomatically 37 39 35 38

Don't know 14 11 14 15

[32]  Would you support or oppose the United States pursuing

diplomatic negotiations as soon as possible to end the war in

Ukra ine , even if it means Ukraine making some

compromises with Russia?
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D I R

Strongly support 13% 13% 16% 12%

Somewhat support 44 49 40 42

Somewhat oppose 21 22 19 20

Strongly oppose 11 7 14 12

Don't know 11 9 11 13

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 57% 62% 56% 54%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 32 29 33 32

SUPPORT (NET) +25 +33 +23 +22

[33]  Some lawmakers have proposed that the U.S. should

support diplomatic negotiations to end the war in Ukraine

quickly, as long as an agreement could be found that

preserves Ukrainian independence. 

Advocates of diplomacy believe negotiations will prevent

further loss of life, that it will be impossible to end the war by

military means alone without great risks, and that we can seek

compromises with Russia which preserve Ukrainian

independence. 

Opponents of negotiations say that reaching a diplomatic

solution through compromise would not punish Russia

enough for its aggression, and that it is worth extending the

war for as long as it takes to try to fully defeat Russia. 

Knowing what you know now, would you say you support or

oppose the U.S. engaging in negotiations to try to end the war

in Ukraine quickly?
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D I R

Strongly support 17% 21% 15% 14%

Somewhat support 44 49 44 40

Somewhat oppose 17 16 17 18

Strongly oppose
8 5 8 12

Don't know 13 9 16 15

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 61% 70% 59% 54%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 25 21 25 30

SUPPORT (NET) +36 +49 +34 +24
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[34]  Which of these statements comes closest to your view,

even if neither is exactly right?
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D I R

Whether the U.S. is involved in

ongoing diplomacy or not, I

support the continuation of U.S.

military aid to Ukraine. 41% 57% 35% 31%

I only support the continuation of

U.S. military aid to Ukraine if the

U.S. is involved in ongoing

diplomacy to end the war. 47 37 50 56

Don't know 11 7 15 13
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